

NO. A08-999

State of Minnesota
In Court of Appeals

City of Jordan, petitioner,

Respondent,

vs.

The Church of St. John the Baptist of Jordan,
a Minnesota religious corporation,

Appellant,

Premier Bank, mortgagee,

Lower Court Respondent.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Larry D. Martin (#220553)
Dennis T. Olson II (#316386)
L. D. MARTIN AND ASSOCIATES, LTD.
1480 White Oak Drive
Chaska, Minnesota 55318
(952) 856-5511

Attorneys for Appellant

Annette M. Margarit (#184445)
SEVERSON, SHELDON, DOUGHERTY
& MOLENDIA, P.A.
7300 West 147th Street, Suite 600
Apple Valley, Minnesota 55124
(952) 953-8815

Attorney for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. The Traffic Signal and Sidewalk Easement Expand the Public Way and Therefore are Part of the Road, Street or Highway.....	3
II. The Sidewalk and Signal System Easements Travel “Through” St. John’s Property.....	5
III. Whether St. John’s Consents to the Project is the Relevant Inquiry; the City’s Argument that St. John’s Should not be Permitted to Prohibit the Structures because of Purported Assistance to St. John’s is Irrelevant and Inaccurate.....	7
IV. The Sidewalk and Signal System are Part of the Street in this Case.....	9
V. A “Roadway” is only a Subpart of a “Street” or “Road” and Therefore its Definition is too Narrow to Assist in the Application and Interpretation of Minn. Stat. § 315.42.....	15
CONCLUSION.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>City of St. Paul v. District Court of Ramsey County</u> , 114 Minn. 287, 290-91, 131 N.W. 327 (1911).....	8, 9
<u>Norbert Scherger v. Northern Natural Gas Company</u> , 575 N.W.2d 578, 580 (Minn. 1998)	5

Statutes

Minn. Stat. § 160.264.....	10
Minn. Stat. § 169.01, subd. 29.....	11, 15
Minn. Stat. § 169.01, subd. 29 and 45.....	3, 10
Minn. Stat. § 645.17(1)	4, 14
Minn. Stat. §160.263.....	9
Minn. Stat. §160.29.....	3, 4, 11
Minn. Stat. §169.01, Subd. 31	15
Minn. Stat. §169.01, subd. 33.....	7, 13, 16
Minn. Stat. §315.42.....	5, 16
Minn. Stat. §505.01 Subd. 1	5, 11
